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Janna Brown <janna.brown@bonnercountyid.gov>

[EXT SENDER] RE: Agency Project Review Request - File AM0001-24 - Component
Update - Natural Resources
1 message

Horsmon,Merritt <merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov> Tue, Jan 23, 2024 at 4:12 PM
To: Bonner County Planning Department <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>

Hi Jenna,

Please find corresponding Idaho Department of Fish and Game comments attached.

 

Thank you,

 

Merri� Horsmon

Regional Technical Assistance Manager

Panhandle Region

2885 W. Kathleen Ave.

Coeur d’Alene, ID 83815

208.769.1414  office

208.251.4509  mobile

merri�.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov

 

 

 

From: Bonner County Planning Department <planning@bonnercountyid.gov>
Sent: Monday, January 08, 2024 8:00 AM
To: Army Corps of Engineers <CENWW-RD-CDA@usace.army.mil>; Avista Copr - Jay West
<jay.west@avistacorp.com>; Avista Corp - Peggy George <peggy.george@avistacorp.com>; BNSF - Ma�hew
Jones <matthew.jones@bnsf.com>; Bonner County Historical Society and Museum
<DIRECTOR@bonnercountyhistory.org>; Bureau of Land Management CDA District
<BLM_ID_CoeurdAleneOffice@blm.gov>; Cindy Vaughn <cindy.vaughn@usda.gov>; City of Clark Fork
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<city@clarkforkidaho.org>; City of Dover <cityclerk@cityofdoveridaho.org>; City of East Hope
<easthope.city@gmail.com>; City of Hope <dovercitytreas@nctv.com>; City of Kootenai <kootclerk@nctv.com>;
City of Oldtown <cityofoldtown@hotmail.com>; City of Priest River <lknoles@priestriver-id.gov>; City of
Sandpoint <cityplanning@sandpointidaho.gov>; Clark Fork Fire District <firedept@clarkforkidaho.org>; Clark Fork
Library <viktor@ebonnerlibrary.org>; Coolin-Cavanaugh Bay Fire District <coolinfirechief@gmail.com>; Kris�e May
<Kristie.May@deq.idaho.gov>; East Bonner Library <vanessa@ebonnerlibrary.org>; East Priest Lake Fire Chief
Tom Renzi <eplfdchief@gmail.com>; East Priest Lake Fire District <eastpriestlakefd@gmail.com>; Ellisport Bay
Sewer District <clerk@ebsewerdistrict.com>; Garfield Bay Water and Sewer District Clerk
<garfieldbaywsd@hotmail.com>; Gem State Water (Spirit Lake East Water District) <info@gemstate-water.com>;
Granite Reeder Sewer District <granitereeder@gmail.com>; Dan Everhart <Dan.Everhart@ishs.idaho.gov>;
Horsmon,Merri� <merritt.horsmon@idfg.idaho.gov>; IDL <esjoquist@idl.idaho.gov>; mahmer
<mahmer@idl.idaho.gov>; dbrown@idl.idaho.gov; IDL Nav Waters <polclerical@idl.idaho.gov>; Northern Info
<northerninfo@idwr.idaho.gov>; Independent Hwy Dist - Julie Bishop <ihdclerk@gmail.com>; Inland Power &
Light Co. <connien@inlandpower.com>; ITD - Jason Kimberling <jason.kimberling@itd.idaho.gov>; Robert
Beachler <robert.beachler@itd.idaho.gov>; ITD - Stacy Simkins <stacy.simkins@itd.idaho.gov>; Kootenai
Ponderay Sewer District <CJohnson@kootenaiponderaysewerdistrict.org>; Laclede Water District
<LWdistrict@frontier.com>; lakescommission@gmail.com; Midas Water Corpora�on
<MIDASWATERCORP@gmail.com>; Natural Resource Conserva�on Service - Greg Becker
<greg.becker@id.usda.gov>; Northern Lights - Clint Brewing <clint.brewington@nli.coop>; Northern Lights -
Kris�n Me�ke <kristin.mettke@nli.coop>; Northside Fire District - Brad Mi�on <bmitton@northsidefire.org>;
Northside Water <allwater49@outlook.com>; Oden Water Associa�on - Carla Poelstra <odenwater@gmail.com>;
Outlet Bay Sewer District <outletbaysewer@gmail.com>; PHD <EHapplications@phd1.idaho.gov>; Pinto Point
Sewer District <pintopointsd@gmail.com>; Road & Bridge - Ma� Mulder <matt.mulder@bonnercountyid.gov>;
Sagle Valley Water & Sewer District <saglewatersewer@gmail.com>; Sam Owen Fire Rescue Sam Owen Fire Rescue
<sofd@wow-tel.net>; Sarah Garcia <bonnerswcd@gmail.com>; joekren@sd83.org; School District 84
Transporta�on - James Koehler <james.koehler@lposd.org>; Schweitzer Fire, Spencer Newton
<firedistrict@msn.com>; Southside Water and Sewer <southsidewaterandsewer@swsdidaho.org>; Spirit Lake
Fire Dept. (Debbie Carpenter) <chief@spiritlakefire.com>; StoneRidge U�li�es <utilities@stoneridgeidaho.com>;
Superintendent No. 84 Becky Meyer <becky.meyer@lposd.org>; Superintendent School Dist 84
<kelly.fisher@lposd.org>; Symone Legg ITD <Symone.legg@itd.idaho.gov>; Timberlake Fire
<cthatcher@timberlakefire.com>; Trestle Creek Sewer District Janice Best <janicesb@televar.com>; US Fish &
Wildlife Services - Christy Johnson Hughes <FW1idahoconsultationrequests@fws.gov>; West Pend Oreille Fire
District <wpofd1@gmail.com>
Cc: Jacob Gabell <jake.gabell@bonnercountyid.gov>; Travis Haller <travis.haller@bonnercountyid.gov>; Jenna
Crone <jenna.crone@bonnercountyid.gov>
Subject: Agency Project Review Request - File AM0001-24 - Component Update - Natural Resources

 

CAUTION: This email originated outside the State of Idaho network. Verify links and attachments BEFORE you
click or open, even if you recognize and/or trust the sender. Contact your agency service desk with any
concerns.

 

The above-named application has been submitted to the Bonner County Planning Department for
processing.

Please review the application relative to your agency’s area of expertise and include any recommended
conditions of approval and supporting code sections. Please see attached for details.

 

Thank you,
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Jenna Crone, Hearing Coordinator

Bonner County Planning Department

208-265-1458 ext - 1277

BC_AM0001-24RevisedNatural RsourceComponent_BCPC.pdf
2239K
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